Bulletin 4142-VM
September 2004
Parker Vent Master
Administrador
Logo 1
                        TECNI-AR Ltda
                        Tel: (31)3362-2400

Fax: (256) 435-7718
Design Options & How to Order
VENT-MASTER-EDR-xx (see layout, below left)
The EDR model employs an eductor, sized to accommodate maximum flow rates of 0-6, 0-12 or 0-18 SLPM
vent header flow rates with a worst-case flare header back pressure of 20 psig.  All EDR models incorporate
a unique economizer circuit that conserves N2 consumption when header back pressure conditions are low
by reducing the eductor motive force flow to the amount necessary to maintain minimum vacuum on the
eductor suction. Specify eductor flow range by choosing one of the following suffixes on the part number:
           06 = 0-6 SLPM, 12 = 1- 12 SLPM, 18 = 0-18 SLPM.  (Example:  VENT MASTER-EDR-18)
VENT MASTER-PMP (see layout, below right)
The PMP model is designed for use in applications where a sample pump is already in place.
VENT-MASTER-NPE (see layout, below right)
The NPE model is designed for use in applications where a plant vacuum source is available.
CONTROLLER
PRESSURE
VENT HEADER
(EDUCTOR MODEL)
VENT MASTER
VENT HEADER
FLARE
STACK
DISPOSAL
SAMPLE
DISPOSAL
SAMPLE
NITROGEN
OR
PLANT
VACUUM
VENT HEADER
(16.0")
(14.0")
12"
12"
15"
Vent Master
(all models)
Vent Header Pressure Controller
(isolation valve not included)
FLARE
STACK
VENT HEADER
PRESSURE
CONTROLLER
SAMPLE
DISPOSAL
VENT MASTER
(EDUCTOR MODEL)
VENT HEADER
NITROGEN
SAMPLE
DISPOSAL
Instrumentation
Systems
All our resources apply to meeting
your specifications
Our facilities are completely equipped to handle your
standard and special needs – rapidly, responsively,
and reliably. We have assembled all the necessary
CNC machining centers, CNC lathes, secondary
machines, chemical finishing, QA equipment, and
assembly / test / packaging capabilities in one loca-

Analyzer Pressure Regulation and Vent Recovery System
Dimensions**
How to Order
Bulletin 4141-VR, 5M, 11/01
** For a three or four stream VRAZ System Series. Subject to change without notice.
(  ) Denotes dimensions in millimeters
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Instrumentation Valve Division
2651 Alabama Highway 21 North
Jacksonville, AL 36265-9681
Phone: (256) 435-2130
Fax: (256) 435-7718
VRA  Z   3 - 3 4 -   4  2 - S1 - V - SS
System Series
VRA = Automatic Stream Switch
VRM = Manual Stream Switch
System Options
A = Integral Aspirator
B = Filter Purge Valve
C = Aspirator & Filter Purge Valve
Z = None of the above
Number of Streams
3 = Three
4 = Four
Inlet Pressure Gauge
0 = 30 psig
1 = 60 psig
2 = 100 psig
3 = 200 psig
Pressure Regulator
0 = 0 - 5 psig
1 = 1 - 30 psig
2 = 1 - 60 psig
3 = 2 - 100 psig
4 = 2 - 250 psig
By-pass Flowmeter Range (LPM)
0 = 0 - 2.2
2 = 0 - 4.5
4 = 0 - 6.1
6 = 0 - 10.7
Analyzer Flowmeter Range (LPM)
0 = 0 - 2.2
2 = 0 - 4.5
4 = 0 - 6.1
6 = 0 - 10.7
By-pass Filter
0 - No Filter*
S5 - 5 Micron Sintered Metal
S1 - 10 Micron Sintered Metal
S2 - 20 Micron Sintered Metal
S4 - 40 Micron Sintered Metal
S7 - 70 Micron Sintered Metal
S0 - 100 Micron Sintered Metal
DQ - 93% Microfibre @ 0.01 Micron
DX - 99.999% Microfibre @ 0.01 Micron
Seal Material
V = Fluorocarbon Rubber
Component Materials
SS = Stainless Steel
* Systems without a By-pass Filter will have a Tee branching from
   the Sample Stream Switch inlet to the By-pass Flowmeter.